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Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute

BIDHAN NAGAR
DURGAPUR-1 (W.B.)
(Tel; 5817)

4th March,197C
7

KENYON E. WRIGHT, M.A, M. Th.

( Executive Director)

DURGAPUR INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
SUDHAKAR S. RAMTEKE, M.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

( Director)

SRAJAN S, ROBERT, s.a,masw. The Rev. C,B. linz,
= ( Assoc, Director ) Pramukh Adhya}:ah’ ;
With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Durgapur, Q.E. Lut},’leran church'
RANCHI. (Bihar)
NATIONAL TRAINING & STUDY CENTRE
( in Urban Industrial Service )

KENYON E. WRIGHT Dear MNr. Minz’

5% L Thank you for your letter of 19th Fehruary.
~""Miss V. MAYNARD SMITH I an grateful to your Church that they are willing to be
( Supt. of Training) the hosts for the Course to be held in Ranchi from 7th

to 13th April inclusive.

I am planning to come to Ranchi on 17th March
80 as to be able to make further plans for the Course on
. the spote I hope it will be possible for me to talk to
Miss RITA MUKHERJEE, 8.4, oip. s5.AY QW OF Mr. S. Bhengra on 18th March. As there are many
( Assce. Director ) matters which will be easier Yor us to discuss together, -
* With Associate & Part-Time Staff in clicuWt@Rder if you and Bishop Hans could arrsnge for a meet-
i ing on 18th at a time to suit yourselves. Fr. Begaer;%f

" CALCUTTA URBAN SERVICE INSTITUTE

. 3SUBIR K, BISWAS, B. 5c., B.D.
( Dirgetor )

Sedey should also be informed as he hes promised a st
. ) member to help in the Course.

: ! Jith best wishes, g
Yours sincerely,

oy . i lape S0

(Mise V. Maynerd Smith)

- : | Superintadent of Training.
? ces Mr. S. Bhengra,

: Ranchi.

;' Ve «dPs

The Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute Comprises

Durgapur Industrial Service Natjonal Training & Study Centre Calcutta Urban Service Institute
DIS ! (in Urban-Industrial Service ) cusi



PRAMURH ADHYAKRSH : REV, C, B MINZ

FEe LT S T S S
i

GOSSNER FVANGEIICA[ LUTHERAN CHURCH

1 Rgd. u)der Societies Registration Act XX1 of 18601

HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKIH AIDIYAKKID : BREV. 1. TOPNO et G, F. L. Church, Ranchi
.SECRETAR ¥ «  MH. C. A, TILKEY f Bihar flndia
T‘REA.S‘URER : REV. DR. M. BAGE { Phone : 510

Hoe 169/ 70/K 80«17 fisnchi Deted &th Hareh'70

¥iss VeMaynard &uﬁa
Supdteof TrainkhgsDurgspur.

Beft» Your letter of 4th iarch 1970,

ived your lmtar cited sbove, Thanks for it.
On the 18%33 I x&ll be m in mg yery importsat meeting st Ranchi
in ny office chasber snd ‘hh&mfem I may not be able to sttend mti.ng
with you.However lir.Shengre will be avmahla and he will give
necegsary informetions.So you plemse come on 17th ss you have p med,

mw gincerely,

i _ _ /?W /‘ﬁ

?rmh ﬁﬁ
GELChareh mahia




Ecumenical

Social & Industrial Institute

KENYOMN E, WRIGHT, M.A., M. Th,

{ Executive Director)

DURGAPUR INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
SUDHAKAR 5. RAMTEKE, M.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

{ Director)

RAJAN S, ROBERT, 8.A., MASW,

( Assoc. Director )

BIDHAN NAGAR
DURGAPUR-1 (W.B,)
(Tel ; 5817) J

()

10th Rebruary,1970.

With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Durgaptlr.530

NATIONAL TRAINING & STUDY CENTRE
( in Urban Industrial Service )

KENYON E, WRIGHT

t Director )

Miss V. MAYNARD SMITH

{ Supt, of Training )
CALCUTTA URBAN SERVICE INSTITUTE
SUBIR K, BISWAS, B. s, B,D.

( Director )

Miss RITA MUKHER JEE, B.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

( Assoc, Director )

With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Calcutta,

-

i

Rev. C B, liinz,
Pramukh Adhyskehs
Head Office,
CeEesLs CHURCH,
RANCHI., (Bihar)

Dear Mr. linz,

Further to my letter of 23rd Dae.1969i I am
wondering if you are now in‘a position to let me
have the decision of your K88,

You will remember that you ssid thet you would
place the propesals before your KSS for their formal
approvels PFer your informetion,we have had the
gsanction of the Iutheran Church in Germany to use
their scholarship te conduet this short course for
your students,

I shall be moet grateful for an early reply

so that I can begin to make the necessary agrangemnents. -

With best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

borin il

for{ Hiss V, Neynerd Smith)
Superintendent of Training.

Rtelleve the Bishop of Chota Hagpure.
(Bishop's Lodge, Renchi) \

\v/’//grgﬁﬁengra

HyOsGoleheChurch,Ranchi-Bihar,

Vms.ayé

The Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute Comprises

Durgapur Industrial Service
DI1S

National Training & Study Centre
( in Urban-Industrial Service )

Calcutta Urban Service Institute
CuUsSli

S
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Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute —

KENYON E. WRIGHT, M.A., M. Th. BBIIB
( Executive Director)
BIDHAN NAGAR
DURGAPUR INDUSTRIAL SERVICE DURGAPUR-l (W.B.}
(Tel : 5817)

SUDHAKAR 5. RAMTEKE, M.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

{ Director)

RAJAN S, ROBERT, E.A., MASW. 23rd December,1969,

( Assoc. Director )

With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Durgapur.

NATIONAL TRAINING & STUDY CENTRE The Rev. C,Bs Ming,
( in Urban Industrial Service ) &tm ﬂdh}" aksha)

Head Office,

G-EQ I" chureh

Ranchi,

Miss V. MAYNARD SMITH Blhar.
( Supt. of Training }
Dear Mr. Minz,

Further to my discussion with you and Mr. S. Bhen-
gra on 16th December 1969, I am now writing to confirm
our conversation and %o make some additionsl proposalss

KENYON E. WRIGHT

( Director )

CALCUTTA URBAN SERVICE INSTITUTE

SUBIR K. BISWAS, B. sc., 8.D.
( Director )

Miss RITA MUKHER JEE, B.A,, Dip. 5.5.A. [ =

( Assoc. Director ) (1) As our 3 month basie course in Urban/Industrial
With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Calcutta, service, to be held from 4th Jan-20th Marech 1970
will be conducted in English (and it will not be g
possible this year tc have g Hindi stream) you
consider that the 5 candidates, whose names were
sent to us in {&ﬁr letter of 11/12/69, will not be
able to benefkt fully.

(2) 7You stated that you would prefer to withdraw
all B nemes snd that the Gossner Church in Germany
be requested to permit the 5 scholarships to be
ugsed for a one~week's course to be conducted in
Hindi in Ranchifor smitshis 40 pastors or suiteble
laymen of your Churech.

i»

(3)We agreed that those selected to attend such a
course should be those of your pastors who are
relatively young and those whom you are likely
in the future to station in Urban areas.

(4) You stated that you would be able to accommodate
the pastors in your compound and would be able-
to make the necessary arrangements for lecturcey
rooms, etc. .

(8) You said you will be able to cater for the student:
at a cost of B.5/= per head ver day., Mr. Bhengrs
also sald that, if other churches wished to join

the course, he could cater for up to 100 people.

e 4

The Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute Comprises

Durgapur Industrial Service National Training & Study Centre Calcucta Urban Servicﬂ‘h:gﬁalte"g"'
DIs (In Urban-industrial Service ) ) LUusli

~—



Ecumenical S_ocial & Industrial Institute

KENYON E, WRIGHT, M.A. M.Th. =]s]i]7)
{ Executive Director) pa&& 2’ LR ]
v BIDHAN NAGAR
DURGAPUR INDUSTRIAL SERVICE . DURGAPUR=-1 (W.B.)
(Tel ; 5817)

SUDHAKAR S, RAMTEKE, M.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

( Director)

. RAJAN S. ROBERT, B.A., M.AS.W,
( Assoc, Director)

With Assoclste & Part:Time Staff-in Dirgipur, 8 I enclose & copy of a draft budget from which
you will see thot I bave allowed an average

NATIONAL TRAINING & STUDY CENTRE of Bs.30/~ per pastor for travelling expmmses,
(in Urban Industrial Service ) This was the sum suggested by Mr. Bhengra and
RSl S b 4 hawgd'eft it ungltered, although it seems
e ; rather o me, The pastors will, of course, be
expected to fill in travelling c¢laims so that
Miss V. MAYNARD SMITH we pay reimburse the exact sum expended.
{ Supt. of Training)
(7) After leaving your office I was able to talk
CALCUTTA URBAN SERVICE INSTITUTE to Bishaptniibmlﬁans; He iﬂiﬁstﬁmio%: {mzt
_ as msny o 18 Clery a8 tong e B0 psriiglipave
s Bl in the course, He 1e siiing % accommodate
his own men and will pay their travelling ex~
Miss RITA MUKHERJEE, 8.A., Dip. S.5.A. penses from his own kﬁdge"é. Bu'k, in order that
{ Ateoc: Diractor) the pastors of both Churches may enjoy full
With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Calcutta. f@ll@'ﬁmp’ the Bi&hﬂ? suggastu that his ?&3%9!5

should have all their meals with your pastors.
The two scholarships made to the Rourkela area
by Germany (to be used for Churches other than
GeBelia) could be used to pay the cost of their
food with you.

-

(8) It was suggested that the dates of the course

o - should be Tuesday 7th April am to Mon.13th April
' pms These dates ave very convenient to the
CIPBC also.
(10) .

S teholarships for GEL @ 15,700/~ ...
2 Beholarships for other
ﬁhur@hﬁsﬂﬁn?eGj" ti..i'!..!lé

fravelling -40 GEL Pastors € M.30/-
Pood = 40 G.E.L.Pastore @ MB.35/-
Food - 40 CIPBC Postors @ Ks.35/-

Staff Travel, Pood, Incidentals s..s

| ' PetaOssepDage Dese

The Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute Comprises
Durgapur Industrial Service National Training & Study Centre Calcutta Urban Servlcé Institute

DIls ( in Urban-Industrial Service ) aiblsd



Ecumenical

Social & Industrial Institute

KENYON E. WRIGHT, M.A, M, Th.

( Executive Directar)

DURGAPUR INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
SUDHAKAR 5. RAMTEKE, M.A., Dip. 5.5.A.

{ Director)

RAJAN 5, ROBERT, B.A.. M.A.S.W,
( Assoc. Director) ( / }

With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Durgapur.

NATIONAL TRAINING & S5TUDY CENTRE
( in Urban Industrial Service )

KENYON E. WRIGHT

{ Director )

Miss V. MAYNARD SMITH
{ Supt. of Training )

CALCUTTA URBAN SERVICE INSTITUTE

page Ssees Bahh

BIDHAN NAGAR
DURGAPUR-1 (W.B.)
(Tel ; 5817)

I shall be most grateful if you will plsce this
natter before your K.S.5., when it mcets at the
beginning of January so that your Church may give
formal approval. Of course, we shall also have

to await permission from the Gossner Church in
Germany to use their grant in this way,bmt I very
much hope thaet we shall be able to go ahead with
the plans as proposed and that you will be prepared
to feed the clergy of the CIPBC in sddition to
your owile

I shall, of course, be visiting you again between

SUBIR K. BISWAS, B. sc., 8.D. now and April to make further arrangements, but shall
( Direceor) be glad to know of the decizion of the K.S.5. as soon
' as posseible after its mecting so that I may begin to

Miss RITA MUKHERJEE, B.A., Dip. 5.5.A. book lecturefs. '

( Assoc. Director )'

With Associate & Part-Time Staff in Calcutta,

With best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

Pl 2

{ Miss V. Maynard Smith)
Superintend ent,Trzining Dept,

VS.dpe

ccs 1, The Bt.Rev, the Bishop of Chota Nagpur
2e lr. Bhengre
3. Gossner Church, Germany.

The Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute Comprises

Durgapur Industrial Service
DIS

National Training & Study Centre Calcutta Urban Service Institute
(in Urban-Industrial Service ) € s




£ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURGH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKRSH . Rev. G. B. AIND
UPPRAMURKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B MINZ
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE
TREASURER + Mr. C, A, TIRKEY

{Hgd. under Societies Registration Act XX of 18600

HEAD QFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Hanchi
Biharfindia

Phone : 510
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TRASNENG RESEARCH & MATIONAL DEVELOPMENT @
e

KENYON E. 'WRIGHT, #.A, M.Th.

Director

To
The Treasurer,
GeBole G‘hu.reh,

Rgnchi, -

Dear Sir;'

In reshonse o your

aheque for B.225/- (Rupees two hunﬁred twent tive enl
refund of th; pocket money sent ca for y Xa

£ | Ecurnﬂucai Social & Industrial Institute [iff““f“‘?‘j

ST, MICHAEL'S CENTRE,
DURGAPUR-I

288 April,1969%

reaenx 1etter ; am aen&ing § S
eing the

ates,

heve now paid them this moneion s.& - per eaa) eu% of the grant

whiech came from.ﬁassner Miss
However, 1 feel it w

Germany
auld be wise to share with you the

exaet position as regards thle grant -

(1) Phe Gossner Miselon

gent us o4, 900/; being the scholar-

ghip for 7 men @ 1700/~ “each.

(2). of ithese 7 men, 5 were your candidaﬁes and the :eﬂalning

two were to be appoi

nted by the Rourkela Christian Council

fhese last two places could not be filled this year and
I have asked perm1391on of the Gossner Mission %o hold
the Scholarship of these two and offer them again next

yeare

(3) Thus you will see that the money " actuallq sent for your
5 candidates amounted to B3, 500/~ ( 5 times 700/=) - .

(4) In.wgggﬁ

Course fees VBN

case the sum of &.790/— was made up of as follow:

. 600/= .

B 0N/



UMW\i“v & RO W T FARFRTE L= ] UYWL LS PWSILY - ¥ B ILE R < L.-gn ER!
refund of the pogkg% @gney sgnt ﬁ?ugza'fgr.”%ﬁr'g”eanéidazeg? QIQ
have now paid them this money (Rs.45/~ per head) out of the grant
whiech came from Gossner Misslon in Germanye. .

2 However, I feel it would ve wise to share with you the
exact position as :egards this grant -

(1) The Gossner Miscion sent us We4,900/~ being the scholar-
: 3y ehip for 7 men @ ke 700/~ eachs _

(2) Of these 7 men, S were your cendidates end the remaining
two were te be appointed by +he Rourkelas Christian Council
Thege last two places could not be filled this year and
I have asked perﬁisaion'of'the'Goasner_Mission to held
tne Scholership of these two and offer them again next

yeals _ . _ Pl Jies

(3) Thus you will see that the money setually sent for your
5.ea%figates emounted to Ha3,500/- ( 5 times 700/ =)

(4) In w&éﬁh cage the sum of B3, 700/~ was made up of as follow:

Gourse fees eesss 1600/
?l’ﬁ,\’ﬂl ; etecs seese mu 100/"'

- You should note that while we charge the churches in In-
dia only s subsidiged fee of k;450/~ our actual expenses for the
entire course amounts %o Re600/~ per candidateo The Gossner Mission.
xindly agreed to meet the entive cost and hence gave us B.600/-
for each of the candiddtes sponsored towards their fees. .
(6) You will thus understand that I had infact only Bso 100/~
per cendidate fe?'travel_amd’qthgr expenses, Infact after paying
their 2-way travél bills, which I did direetly, and gave them the
pocket ‘money @ B:45/- each for the 3 months - the total came to

5,525/~ & little more then the sum allotted.

Potoo;a. sePage Zoe



Ecumenical Social & Industrial Institute

— 'f;'_._ = = L Mg

; _ _"; <l ST, MICHAEL'S. CENTRE,
“Wi? ; Page Nos Z2ecese ' DURGAPUR.|
TRAINING, RESEARCH & NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT P __April., e
KENYON E. WRIGHT, t.a, M.Th,
Diractor

.I t had been intentien to give each of the 5 men abaut
m.4é“- each ag a grant, but this was 1m§9581b15 because we
had to give them their pocket moneyo, I woul therefore raise’
the question whether your church could g$ill grant the B.225/- as
o @ looal contribution to their study. If so, this could be

sent directly to the 5 men concerned and. weulﬁ represent the
beok grant we would have given them.

I hope this is clear, please write if you have any further

gquestions. ; )
With every good wishj
Yours sincerely,
' | (Kenyon Ewwri
Director:EeSels
ceples to:

Rev, CoBs Aind, Premukh Adnyeksh,
G.B.L, Church,
Ranehis

oy et W i .



YeOK grant we woula have given them.

I hope this is clear, please write if you have any further

questionse.

With every good wish,

cgpies to:

Rovo CeBs Aind, Pramukh
G‘o OLU Ghurch,
Ranchis

D S Sl G —

and your 5 canﬂidates:

kewodp e . :

Yours sincerely,
t)

(Ke on E»Wri
Director:E.So

Adhy aksh o

1.
Re
3.
4

5e

Rev. Saltiel Burh, B
Quarter C/211,Sector 14, Rourkela -9,

Rev. Innocent Aind, “
EoLo Ch‘ul‘ch, Takarma, PtOcLaBSiE’Ranchio

R Jayamasgih Minz
GoE.L, Bhureh, R Ranohi.

Rev, Simon Bakhlag ;
GeBsLio Ghurch, MM,P.O.K&I}.Q&I,R&HBhiQ

JMartin Jojo,G.B.L. Chur chy
%:g‘ggiaggndega: Po 0 Agrice,Jamshedpurer
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAIL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Red. under Sucieties Registration Aot XXI of -18'6.!]5
e .

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH. : Rev, C. B, AIND ; HEADR OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAEKSH ;, PRev. B. MINZ : G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SBCRETARY + Rev. Dr. M, BACH Biharfindia

Mr, C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

TREASURER




éﬁ/ 3 March 1969

Pramukh Adhyaksh
GyEel, Chureh Compound

Ranchi [ Bihar
INDEA

Subjecti Fees for the pastors of the Gossner Chureh in Durgapur

Bear Drother Aind,

The information which was given to you by Pastor Rudolf Dehrmann
is guite right. The Gossner Mission has sent the amount of

Rse 44900,«=,requested by Durgapur,to a bank account of this
institute on 14 Jan 1969, In the meantime, it should have been
possible to help the five candidates,

You can pass on this information to Durgapur if you find it
NECESSary,

With kind regards,
Tours,

ee/
Ps Bohrmann
Head iAccountant of GEL Church




TRAINING, RESEARCH & NATIGNAL DEVELOPMENT
KENYON E, WRIGHT, A, M.Th. '

Dirgstor

o

Mr. S, Bhengra,
Head Accountant,

Gosgner Bvangelical Lutheran Chureh,

RANCHI,

ST, MICHAEL'S CENTRE,
DURGAPUR-{

25th Psbruary,1969.

Thenk yeu very much for yeur letter under

ref.Neo. 35/69 dated
Rs. 225/~ enly,towards

o%

h Pebriary'69 and the M.O. fer

pecket meney fer the five gtudents
frem the G.BE,L, Church training fer the next three moenthse.

The smeunt (B.45/~ each) has been handed

ever te then.

s

iheloes: Receipts,
Kew.dDs

We are enclesing eur receipt aleng with
* your receipt ferm duly filled in and signed,

" Yeurs faithfully,

(Kenyen
Direcie

g

B.Wright)
ErE. S LT,

" The Ecumenical Social &

Bls Durgapur Industrial Service Team

Industrial Institute comprises

Centre for
“Training Resea

Trend

reh & National Development”

in Urban-industrial Service.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN-GHURCH
{Rgd. under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1850} f
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND : T fog el \ & 7 OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ e - W_9G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE ™ Biharfindia
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIBKEY (\ Y Phone SJ\O
- | RN
QL | gt AN
Vo, 22 /69/KS5=136 Ranchi Dated 15th Febe60s .
il 3
)
A
T 'I'al

- Dr G..Mg iy
Director Gossner Mission |

Berlin, \

25 m % mw m#lf LHearmans

ough his letter e;am 3?.13,1963{&@« copy of the letter encloged f
fm- msb’m mmmmtmuiﬁd for the above noted subject
has been sent to the Durgspur Seminar through the Gossner Misgion.I have

. mmmmmwmmmwmmmmtmmmw
mtwm&:timzmmim%w&mitmﬁmmwmt
has not yet been ehamlled to Durgapur treasu-

 request zs made to you heme m the five emuudates

htw .jnintly the:r are facing monetary trouble,

24Hiy Acebte GELC, 7



Lehiold the fowls of the air - Sor they sow rof,

et nedther do fhey reap. nor gather tnfo barns; yef
i o’ your fmon(y Father feed’a}‘f them. Hre ye nof
R -:--’,é‘ much better than they ? Tlatthew 625

({7 % Mol pbotosisoan
Sear 4L, e

a Cé’-oMMmMJ

/‘””‘-‘—W-ﬁud b 2, ge
Aes ot M%/M—M ;:?



L CSR Y b sgan (llge

fy‘(‘ /@S %wumfamf“

SV

il Hhank Wik ym ok B
9 /v’v o koks. O pte  Fhal(
I B foorna N5 punchate Mo borks.
.- %m&% s e nof- waidable
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

i Pad, ander Socicties Tegistration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUEH ADIYAKSH . REV. I, TOPNO ; G. B L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MB. C. A, TIRKEY Dihier/India
TREASURER : REV. DR.M. BAGE Phone . 23338

foe 0% /75/535-8 § Ranchi Dated 12 Jan.72.

o oo ( (9?7 )

Tafi= Zw_lwmw dbedanelyii72s

Uear Brobhers,

With reference to your lelLter peferred to above I am
happy to lot you know ﬁhat 21l efficers and members in the officers’
and plessed to <
decide on your pequest which is sppended below for your Informatione “

Ttem 18S.0pplication of Cand AJKully & P.Topano for Book grodt of Re.200/«
aChe

Regolved that Cand &.mm.u & Pulopas be given Rs.200/- each as
book praribe

m#ﬁag present wore delighted %o Jmow your success

e
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" CHRISTTAN SERVICE PO INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY

TEL: 64979 Community Serviee Centre
: Balfour Road
Kilpauk, Madras - 10,

November 30, 1971

To _
All Bishops, Archbishops, Chaplains,_?riests,-Pastars,

Heads of Urban Industrial Service Teams and to Friends
interested in Urbhan Service. :

- Dear Sir:

Suk: URBAN ORIENTATION COURSE
February 1st to 4th March 1972,

As you are aware, it was resolved in the Nagpur Consultatien on
Urban Indus trial Service for the National Christian Couneil ef
Tndiz and the Cathelic Bishops Conference India held in |
February 1971, to reguest us to organise an URBAN ORIENTATION
COURSE in 1972 on an ecumenical basis for the whole 'of

South India,

Therefore we are writing to you well in advance to ehabie you
to think earefully and gselect the best participants for this
Course. '

FEES: Tach partieipant will be charged a consolidated fee of °
Bs.275/~ Whggh eavers boarding, lodging and administrative cest
and the course material, The participants or their sponsors
will meet their own travel and personal expenses. Subjeet to
a grant'from the N.G.C.I.'the course fees will be reduced
proporticnately; ‘

VENUE: Dhyana Ashram, Sam Thome, Madras - 4.
 DURATION: Five weeks *fyom February ist to March 4th 1972,

The Course eemprises an imtensive eurriculum eovering study and
researeh on Usbanisation and Industrialisation, Populatiom
Cfisis, Town Plamming, Soecial Service, Community Development
and Community Organisation and the Role of the Chureh in s City

'As we are plamming to admit a limited number of partieipants,
we urge you to hurry up and register as soon as possible,

o

Please eontact us for further information if necessary
immediately.
Look forward to having your support and co-operation, Ton

Yours sincerely,

F.N. Sugirtharaj.
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CHRISTIAN SERVICE PO INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY

TEL: 64979 Community Service Centre
Balfour Road
Kilpauk, Madras - 10.

January 4, 1971

To
All Bishops, Archbishops, Chsplains, Priests, Pastors,

Heads of Urban Industrial Service Teams and to Friends

interested in Urban Service.

Dear Sir:

Sub: URBAN ORIENTATICN COURSE
February ist to March 4th 1972.:

Purther to our eircular letter of November 30, 1971, whiel 1is
" emclosed, we are writing to you once again to remind you to
send the names and addresses of the participants before the
17th of January 1972,

_ There is a favourable response from many Bishops and we
wish that your Priests also attend this course and are highly
henefited.,

Please“iote that the vemue of the course is changed from
Dhyana Ashram, San Thome, Madras - 4 to the Gurukul Theolo~-
gical College and Research Institute; Kilpauk, Wadras - 10.

Look forward to hearing from you as soon as possible,

Yours in His Service,

F.N. Sugirtharaj,
DIRECTCR.



